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COMARCAL
¢ 2 MONTARA PALENTINA
Merindades

www.lasmerindades.com www.montanapalentina.es

www.mriano.com www.cuatrovalles.es www.asodebi.org

FINANCIA: NOS
IMPULSA

de Cohesion
Territorial

4 km
8 km
5km
1,2 km
0,8 km
3,9 km

Gienes . . . . .
4 km
8 km Zalla ° ° ° °
Balmaseda . . . . .
5 km .
12km El Beern .
5.4 km Santecilla .
15km Menamayor
0.8 km Entramk?asaguas . .
1.9Kkm Mercadillo . .
Villasana de Mena . . . .
Stage 3A.
Nava de Ordunte - Espinosa de los Monteros
Nava de Ordunte . .
1,2 km
Partearroyo .
0,5 km A
4,8 km yega
Hornes
3,9 km =
Ordejon de Mena
1,2 km
Taranco
1km
Hoz de Mena
1,1 km -
Concejero
1,6 km
Arceo
2,9 km
Irus
6 km
Bercedo . . .
3,1 km -
Villasante . .
2,1 km -
5 km Loma de Montija . .
Espinosa de los Monteros . . . . .
Stage 3B.
Villasana de Mena - Espinosa de los Monteros 28,1 km
Villasana de Mena . . . .
2,1 km Cani
5 km anlggo
Ordejon de Mena
1,2 km
Taranco
1 km
Hoz de Mena
1,1 km -
Concejero
1,6 km
Arceo
2,9 km
Irus
6 km
Bercedo . ° .
3,1 km -
Villasante . °
2,1 km -
5 km Loma de Montija . .
Espinosa de los Monteros . . . . .

Stage 4. Espinosa de los Monteros -

2,2 km
2,3 km
2,3 km
0,6 km
1,5 km
4,5 km
1,1 km
2,3 km
0,5 km
0,9 km
3,6 km

1 km
1,3 km
0,8 km

2,2 km
2,3 km
3,7 km
4,6 km

2 km
2,8 km
0,9 km
1,6 km

3 km
1,9 km

Bilbao ° . ° . °
Alonsotegui . o o

Sodupe . . °

Glenes . . . . .

Stage 2A. Giienes - Nava de Ordunte 22,9 km

Gueies . . . . .
Zalla . . . .
Balmaseda . . . . .
El Berrén .

Santecilla .

Gijano de Mena

Nava de Ordunte

Espinosa de los Monteros

Santa Olalla

Para

Redondo

Herrera

Quintanilla del Rebollar

Quisicedo

Villabascones

Quintanilla de Sotoscueva

Vallejo de Sotoscueva

Entrambosrios

Rozas

San Martin de Porres

Pedrosa de Valdeporres

Santelices

Stage 5. Santelices - Arija

Santelices

San Martin de las Ollas

Argomedo

Soncillo

Virtus

Cilleruelo de Bezana

Quintanilla de San Roman

Villamediana de San Roman

Herbosa

San Vicente de Villamezan

Arija

Stage 6. Arija - Olea

Arija . . .
1,8 km -

Bimon
1,6 km
26 km Llano . ° °
1.4 km Renedo
0.7 km Villanueva de las Rozas .
33k Las Rozas de Valdearroyo

10,3 km __ATOYO * * d
6.1 km Cervatos

Olea . . .

Stage 7. Olea - Aguilar de Cam

Olea . . .
5,3 km
Casasola . .
1,6 km
La Cuadra
1,6 km - .
Las Quintanillas
0,9km -
La Quintana
1,2 km
Las Henestrosas .
1,4 km
Bercedo
2 km c
3,4 km Nuena
a5 o — Nestar . .
Grijera
3,4 km -
Aguilar de Campoo . . .

Stage 8.

Aguilar de Campoo - Cervera de Pisuerga 28,7 km
5.0 km QQU|!ar de Campoo . . .
48k orvio

Matamorisca .
6,3 km - -
Salinas de Pisuerga . . .
3,3 km - -
Barcenilla de Pisuerga .
1,2 km .
20 km Sw.httanaluengos o .
26 km iglérzana . .
Vado
1,7 km -
Cervera de Pisuerga . . . .

Stage 9. Cervera de Pisuerga - Guardo 39,3 km

81 km Cervera de Pisuerga . . . .
’ Cantoral de la Pefia .
1,7 km . 7
Cubillo de Castrejon
3,6 km ~ =
Traspefa de la Pefia
2,3km
Villanueva de la Pefa
4,5 km
Tarilonte de la Pena . .
3,9km — ~
Avifiante de la Pefa
2,9 km — =
16 km Santibanez de la Pefa .
’ Las Heras de la Pefia
3,4 km
Villanueva de Arriba . .
2 km —
Mufeca .
5,3 km
Guardo . . . .
Stage 10A. Guardo - Puente Almuhe 16,7 km
61k Guardo . . . .
™" 3an Pedro de Cansoles
2,3km
Valcuende .
3,3 km =
skm Cegonal .
Puente Aimuhey . . . .

Stage 10B. Guardo - Puente Almuhe 31,7 km

Guardo . . . .
4,8km - - —
Velilla del Rio Carrién . . .

13,6 km _

Caminayo
5,6 km -
Morgovejo . . .
2,7 km
. La Sota de Valderrueda
' Valderrueda . . .
3,9km
Puente Aimuhey . . . .
Stage 11. Puente Almuhey - Cistierna 21,2 km
Puente Almuhey . . . .
2 km -
Taranilla . . .
2,5km , =
05 km San Martin de Valdetuéjar .
’3 o Renedo de Valdetuéjar
5o km El Otero de Valdetuéjar
1’1 o La Mata de Monteagudo . . o
Cistierna . . . .

Stage 12A. Cistierna - Bonar 27,7 km
8.2 km Cistierna . . . .
20 km Yugueros .

La Ercina .
6 km
> km Acisa de las Arrimadas
Barrillos de las Arrimadas .
2,3km
La Devesa de Bonar .
2,9km
La Losilla .
2 km La Vi Bon
1.4 Km a Vega de Bofiar
Bonar . . .

Stage 12B. Cistierna - Bohar

10,5 km
2,2 km
1km

6 km
2km
2,3 km
2,9 km
2km
1,4 km

Stage 13A. Bonar - La Robla

1,8 km
6,2 km
1,5 km
2,5 km
1,5 km
4,2 km
1,9 km
3,8 km
0,8 km
1,6 km
1,9 km
0,7 km
5,2 km

Stage 13B. Bonar - Vegacervera

1,8 km

6 km
1,2 km
1,2 km
6,3 km
8,4 km
2,4 km

Stage 14A. La Robla - La Magd

0,9 km
2,5 km
2,7 km
4,7 km
2,7 km
2,5 km

Stage 14B. Vegacervera - Buiza

2,1 km
2,8 km
1,8 km
3,9 km
1,3 km
4,2 km

Stage 15B. Buiza - La Magdalena

3,5 km
1,4 km
2,4 km
13,2 km
3,9 km
0,7 km
2,5 km

Stage 16. La Magdalena - Riello

0,8 km
10,4 km
2,7 km
1,6 km
1,9 km

Cistierna

San Pedro de Foncollada

La Serna

La Ercina

Acisa de las Arrimadas

Barrillos de las Arrimadas

La Devesa de Bonar

La Losilla

La Vega de Bofiar

Bonar

Bonar

Barrio de las Ollas

Otero de Curuefio

La Vecilla

Campohermoso

Aviados

La Valcueva - Palazuelo

Robles de la Valcueva

Robledo de Fenar

Solana de Fenar

Candanedo de Fenar

Rabanal de Fenar

Brugos de Fenar

La Robla

Bonar

Barrio de las Ollas

Ranedo de Curuefio

Valdepiélago

La Mata de la Bérbula

Correcillas

Villalfeide

Vegacervera

La Robla

Llanos de Alba

Sorribos de Alba

Olleros de Alba

Carrocera

Otero de las Duefas

La Magdalena

Vegacervera

Coladilla

Valle de Vegacervera

Villar del Puerto

Cinera

La Vid

Buiza

Buiza

Beberino

La Pola de Gordon

Los Barrios de Gordén

Piedrasecha

Vifiayo

Otero de las Duefas

La Magdalena

La Magdalena

Canales

Villayuste

Lago de Omarna

Oterico

Riello

Stage 17. Riello - Fasgar

2,6 km
1,9 km

2km
2,5 km
1,8 km

2km
1,4 km

2 km

1km
4,7 km
2,3 km
0,9 km
1,4 km
2,2 km

Riello

Pandorado

La Omanuela

Guisatecha

El Castillo

Vegarienza

Aguasmestas

Cirujales

Villaverde

Marzan

Barrio de la Puente

Torrecillo

Posada

Vegapuijin

Fasgar

Stage 18. Fasgar - Igiiefa

11,6km__ Fasgar .
Colinas del Campo de o o .
Martin Moro Toledano
6,9 km —
Igiliena . . . °
Stage 19. Igliena - Labaniego
Iglieha . . . °
6,9 km .
31 km Quintana Fuseros . . .
1'4 n Cabanillas de San Justo
' San Justo de Cabanillas .
2,8 km
Noceda . . . .
4,5 km .
Labaniego . .
Stage 20. Labaniego - Congosto
1.8km Labaniego o .
3.3 km Arlanza .
2.5 km Losada . .
5.2 km Rodanillo . .
5.7 km Cobrana . .
Congosto . . . .
Stage 21. Congosto - Cabanas Raras
135 km Congosto . . o o
6.6 km Cubillos del Sil . . . .
Cabanhas Raras . . .
Stage 22.

Cabanas Raras - Villafranca del Bierzo

Cabanas Raras . . .
4,5 km -
3.6 km Magaz de Abajo .
2.6 km C.acabelos . . . .
6 km P.leros . . . .
Villafranca del Bierzo . ° . .

List of albergues
VIZCAYA

Balmaseda
BURGOS

Albergue municipal de peregrinos

688 810 773

Nava de Ordunte Albergue de acogida a peregrinos 652 773 055
Taranco Albergue de acogida a peregrinos 686 968 946
Espinosa de los Monteros Albergue municipal de peregrinos 947 120 002
Quintanilla del Rebollar  Albergue de acogida a peregrinos 628 703 672
Santelices Albergue municipal de peregrinos 667 431 726
Cilleruelo de Bezana Albergue turistico 654 024 745

)
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©
~
©
o
o
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PALENCIA
Cervera de Pisuerga  Albergue turistico “Cervera” 669 138 306
Guardo Albergue municipal 621 040 878

(0)}
0]
=
(0)}
0]
\‘
[0
=
[e0)

LEON

Puente Aimuhey Albergue municipal de peregrinos 606 240 480
Cistierna Albergue municipal de peregrinos 987 701 370
620 554 801
630 433 571
619 355 051
Aviados Albergue turistico “Fuente del Oso” 987 741 402
La Robla Albergue municipal de peregrinos 682 541 836
Vegacervera Albergue turistico “El Chaltén” 686 045 743
660 007 648
Albergue turistico “Cueva de Valporquero” 987 591 009
Buiza Albergue municipal de peregrinos 987 597 031
679 860 372
Canales-La Magdalena Albergue municipal de peregrinos 610 884 341
647 616 447
Albergue de acogida a peregrinos 685 920 895
Lago de Omana Albergue de acogida a peregrinos 608 478 361
Vegarienza Albergue de acogida a peregrinos 680 799 927
Fasgar Albergue de peregrinos 607 027 949
Igliena Albergue municipal turistico “El Catoute” 629 251 182
Noceda Albergue municipal de peregrinos 696 755 960
Labaniego Albergue de acogida a peregrinos 661 013 566
Congosto Albergue de acogida a peregrinos 670 057 542
Cubillos del Sil Albergue turistico 987 457 175
“El bosque de los suefos” 661 502 582
Cabanas Raras Albergue municipal de peregrinos 626 963 055
680 325 098
Cacabelos Albergue municipal de peregrinos 987 547 167
674 323774
Albergue turistico “La Gallega” 987 549 476
680 917 109
Albergue “El Molino” 987 546 979
676 690 900
Villafranca del Bierzo  Albergue municipal de peregrinos 987 542 356
Albergue de peregrinos “La Piedra” 987 540 260
618 743 465
Albergue de peregrinos “San Nicolas” 696 978 653
Albergue de peregrinos “Leo” 658 049 244
Albergue turistico “El Castillo” 987 173 797
Albergue turistico “La Yedra” 987 542 188

Albergue de acogida a peregrinos
“Ave Fenix” 987 540 229

Services
Meals Bar

® O

®

Shop Albergue Other type of accommodation
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It is a route full of tradition, featuring amazing natural and cultural
heritage, as well as outstanding gastronomy, where simple and
hospitable people welcome pilgrims at the end of each stage.

A route that runs through mountains, established on ancient paths

Very popular between the 9th and 12th centuries, the Camino Olvida-
protected by towers and fortresses, and sheltered by the peaks

do, or ‘Forgotten Route’, is considered, together with the Camino
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Primitivo and Camino de la Costa, one of the oldest recorded routes
to Santiago. A large part of the route crosses the southern valleys of
the Cantabrian Mountains, between Bilbao and Villafranca del Bierzo
(in the province of Ledn), from where it continues on to Compostela
alongside the Camino Francés (French Way).

It must have been used heavily until the end of the 11th century, when
the push from the Christian kingdoms consolidated the frontier with
the Moorish lands south of the River Douro and King Alfonso VI of
Ledn and Castile, conqueror of Toledo, promoted the Camino Fran-
cés under the Cluniac monks.

from the constant attacks by the Moors.

An ancient route where history takes shape in burial mounds,
dolmens and menhirs, Roman roads, medieval bridges, hidden
castles, hallowed monasteries and pilgrim hospitals. Where stunnin-
gly gorgeous landscapes reveal their secrets in every colour, with
every nuance. Where it is still possible to feel the thrill of seeing the
Milky Way, with the whisper of the wind in the trees and murmur of
the water.

A beautiful route, forgotten by time, and now restored for the future.

Ultreia et suseia!
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